PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALHOUSIE UNIVERSITY	08/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H. Juergen KREUZER	
Street Address:	Address: 6976 Churchill Drive	
City:	Halifax, Nova Scotia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	B3L 3H5	

Name:	Manfred H. JERICHO	
Street Address:	Street Address: 31 Seascape Lane	
City:	Herring Cove, Nova Scotia	
State/Country:	/Country: CANADA	
Postal Code:	B3V 1H2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6876474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)237-0045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-237-6900 Email: email@kirbyip.com Correspondent Name: Kirby Eades Gale Baker Address Line 1: 340 Albert Street, Suite 1210

Address Line 4: Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA K1R 7Y6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48734-A

PATENT

500660742 **REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0849**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Feutlinske
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0850 I/We, DALHOUSIE UNIVERSITY of 6299 South Street, Halifax, Nova Scotia B3H 4H6, Canada

(name and address of assignor)

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

- 1. H. Juergen KREUZER of 6976 Churchill Drive, Halifax, Nova Scotia B3L 3H5, Canada
- 2. Manfred H. JERICHO of 31 Seascape Lane, Herring Cove, Nova Scotia B3V 1H2, Canada

(name and address of assignee)

hereinafter called the assignee(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

A METHOD FOR TRACKING PARTICLES AND LIFE FORMS IN THREE DIMENSIONS AND IN TIME

as disclosed in the United States Patent No. 6,876,474 issued April 5, 2005

RECORDED: 09/29/2008

and in and to said United States patent, and in and to any reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, this assignment including the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent that took place prior to the date of this assignment.

SIGNED at Halifax, Nova So	cotia, Canada
this 24th day of August, 2008	<i>J</i>
Date : Au 6 2 4 Th 2008 BY: Witness : The same and the sa	(signature of signing officer of assignor company)
Address: 1379 Seymon Street	name and signing capacity of the signing officer
Halifax, NS B3H3M6 CANADO	Dr. Martha Crago Vice-President Research Dalhousie University

PATENT REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0851